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1. Tariff signage

The Council's signage is as followed and is specified with dimensions stated as width x

height x depth.

Tariff Sign 1 is Tension Frame System with UV printed graphics on fabric and silicon keder

that comes a variety of sizes

Tariff Sign 1a:

Size: 680mm x 1300mm (tariff section only 620mm x 430mm)

Quantity: 2 signs

Location: Grand Arcade car park Level 2 by entrance machine and Shopmobility Reception

Welcome to

Grand Arcade <

24 hour help at pay stations, entry or exits of call

Bl i el et @@ |
=,

% T - 7 ————
- by

| E=T O DR O®

24 hour help al piy SITENE, atry or euits of all;
VIR SSTIIT o G000 2D EMS
st e et DME [

Tariff Sign 1b:

Size:1000mm x 1800mm (tariff section only 900mm x 700mm)

Quantity: 7 signs
Locations:

o Level - 1 ShopMobilty next to paystation

o Annexe Level - 1 next to paystation

o Downing street Gym stairs entrance

o Downing street Pub/Barbers stairs entrance
o Entrance to upper car park (left hand side)

o Entrance Lower car park Level — 2

o Level 2 by paystation
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Welcome to

=
Grand Arcade &

Monday to Monday to Weekend Weekend
Friday Friday

PEAKTIME DAYTIME  PEAKTIME DAYTIME
f tries o

Up to 1 Hour £3.30 £2.70
Up to 2 Hours £6.40 £5.30
Up to 3 Hours | £9.60 £8.00
Uptod Hours | £13.80 £11.70
Up to 5 Hours £25.10 £22.30
-_0vemours B £32.00 £28.80

Evenings & Overnight Free

Free parking from 6pm until start of next daytime tariff

= = Pay by cash or card.
VISA ® i card transaction fails
PAY." cash payment required

Penalty Charge Notices -
‘You will rec:

Blue Badge

Parking on
levels 2 & -1

3 Hours free parking
Scan blue badge at
paystation or exit

Shapmoilty Pay slatens on levels U Perent and
|5 e 22t ond o oor [Lg I coid parkng en
on level -1 ol shopping centra

Levels 2and -1

24 hour help at pay stations, entry or exits or call:
01223 457337 or 0300 303 8385

! ' DMs [gvm

Tariff Sign 1c:

Size: 520mm x 1000mm per panel

Quantity: 2 x 6 multi panel displays

Location: Ground floor level 1 by John Lewis end and 1 by Carluccio’s end in Grand Arcade
shopping centre

. — | ! :
! B el wu.\uu,. N
: Monday to Friday 23 c.,.,m‘_%;"""* l‘
| PEAK TIME e
o Weekeng 1
; j ‘ — DAYTIME
| Pay by card [ v i & ‘
| atExit e bz '

Up t0 3 Hours £9.60 Up 103 Hours

m @ UptodHours | £13.80 Up to 4 Hours

tisn
Up 10 5 Hours £25.10 Up 105 Hours 2

t26.40
Over5Hours | £32.00 £ :

Evenings & Overnight Free
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Tariff Sign 2 is Metal Signs with vinyl overlays in a variety of sizes

Tariff Sign 2a:

Size: 630mm x 1140mm (tariff section only 540mm x 280mm)

Quantity: 6 signs
Location: Adam & Eve Street, Castle Hill, Gwydir Street, Lammas Land and Riverside Car
Parks

Gwydir Street <

Charging periods

(Including Bank Holidays)
Monday to Saturday 8am to 6pm

At all other times you can park for free

s Kl >0
Pay by mobile (see seperate sign) or
Pay at machine
display ticket on dashboard
Cash not accepted

o r
[} Tivee hours free parking when a valid 01223 457337 or 0300 303 8385
@8 Bl Badge and time clock are displayed. This line is open 24 hours.

cambridge gov.uk | twitler. comicameitco | facebook comfcameilca E_H_% “

Penalty charge notices - You will receive a penalty charge if you:



Tariff Sign 2b:

Size: 800mm x 1600mm (tariff section only 560mm x 720mm)

Quantity: 2 signs

Location: Grafton West car park entrance and

by pay station machine

Welcome to

Grafton West

Weekend
TIME

Weekend

DAYTIME

onday
1o Friday

DAYTIME

DURATION

Upto1 Hour £3.10

£5.20

£3.30
Up to 2 Hours £6.10

Up 1o 3 Hours £8.10 870
£14.20
£23.40

£30.80

£12.80
£22.20
£30.80

Upto 4 Hours
Up to & Hours
Over § Hours £27.60
Evenings and Ovemight Free

Free parking from 6pm until start of next daytime tariff

Penalty Charge Notices -

Blue Badge
Parking on entry level
3 hours free parking
s e ba

=

5 3

<

Welcome to

® Grafton West

Monday
1o Friday
PEAK TIME

Mond
10 Frdey

DAYTIME PEAK TIME
6 For

Weskend Weekend

DURATION DAYTIME
E s

£3.10
£5.20
£8.10
£12.80

Up to 1 Hour £2.60

Up to 2 Hours £4.10
Up 10 3 Hours £6.40
Up to 4 Hours £10.60
Up to 5 Hours £22.20

£30.80

£19.50

Over 5 Hours £27.60 £30.80
Evenings and Overnight  Free

Free parking from 6pm until start of next daytime tariff

Lost tickets are charged

@3 (o) Vex [l

Pay by cash of card. If card iransacson fads cash payment raquired

&

Blue Badge

Parking on entry level

Penalty Charge Noticos -

Tariff Sign 2c:

Size: 930mm x 1400mm (tariff section only 680 x 840mm)

Quantity: 1 sign

Location: Grafton West car park exit lanes

Up ta 8 Hours

Up to 4 Hours £12.80 £14.20

Up to 5 Hours £22.20 £23.40

Over 5 Hours £30.80 £30.80
Evenings and Overnight  Free

Free parking from 6pm until start of next daylime tariff

Blue Badge holders
3 hours free parking
insertticketand s
badge barcode

Pay by cash or card.
If card transaction fails cach payment required

24 hour holp at pay stalions. eniry or exits or call: ‘
01223 457337 or 0300 303 8385

DMz KA
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Tariff Sign 2d:

Size: 800mm x 1600mm (tariff section only 560mm x 720mm)
Quantity: 2 signs at Grafton East car park exit lanes

a |
Thank you for visiting

Grafton East £

Monday Monday Weekend Weekend
to Friday to Friday

DURATION PEAKTIME DAYTIME | PEAK TIME DAYTIME
A to 5

part haur)

Up t0 1 Hour
Up to 2 Hours £5.20 £4.10

Up to 3 Hours £8.10 £6.40

Up to 4 Hours £12.80 £10.60

Up to 5 Hours £22.20 £18.50

Over 5 Hours £30.80 £27.60 £30.80 £27.60

Evenings and Overnight  Free
Free parking from 6pm until start of next daytime tariff

ulti

Pay by cash or card. If card transaction falls cash payment required
L\- Blue Bgdge holders 3 hours free parking
‘ p\. insert ticket and scan blue badge barcode

24 hour help at pay stations, enlry or exits or call:
01223 457337 or 0300 303 8385

Tariff Sign 2e:

Size: 800x1710mm (tariff section only 720mm x 590mm)
Quantity: 1 sign

Location: Exit Lane 1 onto Gonville Place at Queen Anne Terrace car park
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"“'*fThank

—-_,
=

Tariff Sign 2f:

ﬁ ‘7‘

DURATION

Hours

Up to 5 Hours

§ Upto 6 Hours

6 Hours

Free parking from 6pm until start of next daytime tariff

you for visiting

7 Queen a
Anne T2rrace =

o
PEAK TIME

£2.30
£4.60
0
£7.80
£10.20
£14.70

£19.10

Evenings and Overnight

Lost ticket:

Weekend Weekend

PEAKTIME  DAYTIME

£11.40
£15.30

Free

Blue Badge holders 3 hours free parking

- 24 hour help at pay stations, entry or exits or call:
01223 457337 or 0300 303 8385

e barcode

LLEY Vo

Size: 800x1220mm (tariff section only 720mm x 590mm)

Quantity: 1 sign

Location: Exit Lane 1 onto Mortimer Road at Queen Anne Terrace car park

DURATION
o

Up to 1 Hour

Monday
to Friday

PEAK TIME

Up to 2 Hours

Up to 3 Hours

Up to 4 Hours

Up to 5 Hours

Up to 6 Hours

Over 6 Hours

Free parking from 6pm until start of next daytime tariff

£10.20
£14.70
£19.10

Thank you for visiting

Queen Anne Terrace &

Monday
10 Friday

DAYTIME

£1.70
£3.50
524.80
25 70
E7 50

E11 40

£15.30

Evenings and Overnight

PEAK TIME
2

£2.30

£4.60
£6.40
£7.80
£10.20
£14.70
219.-10

Free

Weekend

DAYTIME

Blue Badge holders
3 hours free parking
insert ticket and scan blue
badge barcode

Pay by cash or card.
If card transaction falls cash payment required

24 hour help at pay stations, entry or exits or call:
01223 457337 or 0300 303 8385

DM= XA
.

Page | 7




Tariff Sign 2q:

Signage type: Flat Aluminium Sign with vinyl overlays. The landscape A1 clip frame is

separate from tariff sign (25mm frame width). Please example on section General Sign |.
Size: 870x1080mm
Quantity: 2 signs

Location: Exit lanes onto Corn Exchange Street at Grand Arcade car park
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2. General Signage

In addition, there are a number of other signs throughout the car park, these include but are

not limited to:

General Sign A:

Signage type: Aluminium panel trays fabricated from 2mm thick aluminium with 40mm

press braked returns with welded and linished corners spray finished Blue PMS 299c¢ gloss

complete with applied computer cut vinyl graphics and anti-graffiti clear vinyl laminate to the

face
Size: Size: 500mm x 395mm

Size: 550mm x 550mm

Size: 600mmx600mm

« EXITTO
DOWNING STREET

&
4'

Size: 680mmx500mm

PAYMEN
MACHINES

ON
LEVEL 3

General Sign B:
Type: Aluminium signs (flat) with vinyl finishes.
Size: 440mm x 440mm
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Blue Badge Holders

General Sign C:
Type: Vinyl Banners, this could be provided in bespoke sizes, example shown below:
Size: 3000mm x 1000mm

— Contactlesé
entry and exit

General Sign D:
Type: Pull-Up Signs.
Size: 800mm x 1000mm to fit into existing pull-up frame

From April 2018
a membership and
usage charge will be
introduced for the
ShopMobility service.
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General Signs E:

Type: Foamex boards printed with colour images and wording, examples below:

Size: A1 signs x 3mm

% CAMBRIDGE
A~ CITY COUNCIL

CAR PARK
CLOSED

DUE TO
SEVERE
WEATHER
CONDITIONS

ADVANCED WARNING
LESS SPACES
AVAILABLE
DUE TO ESSENTIAL
MAINTENANCE
WORK

No Motorcycle Parking
at this car park

Free Motorcycle Parking
at Queen Anne Terrace
Car Park

2% CAMBRIDGE
o CITY_ COUNCIL

GRAND ARCADE
CAR PARK

You can
turn right

_

For
| Trumpington Street |

IGH =nd 313

\
\
\
\
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General Sign F:
Type: Stickers Signs, various styles throughout car parks, examples below:
F1:

Size: 600mm x 150mm x 3mm

ST ‘

KEEP YOUR L R
DISTANCE |

F2:
Size: 210mm x 300mm

PLEASE WEAR A
FACE COVERING

MAINTAIN
SOCIAL
DISTAN

F3: Floor Sticker

Size: 400 mm across

'STAND |
HERE

WAIT FOR AN
AVAILABLE
PAY STATION
"%
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General Sign G:
Type: Parent and Child bays Flat Aluminium Sign with vinyl finishes, example below:
Size: 600x300mm

General Sign H:

Type: No entry signs. Round flat aluminium sings with vinyl finishes, mounted on the
wall/pillars Size Diameter 275mm

General Sign I:
Type: A1 Paper Poster:

Signage type: A1 paper posters printed with colour images and wording, examples below:
Size: 594mm x 841mm

Note some of the paper A1 tariff posters will be replaced with foamex boards in the future
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Cambridge Shopmobility
You make the plans,
we provide the wheels

SY\\\h\\a\wae ,

PLEASE USE
CONTACTLESS

OR CARD
PAYMENTS

)0

WHENEVER
POSSIBLE

we have other C

General Sign J:
Signage type: Round Plexiglas mounted on the Wall and stair wall

Size: Diameter 1000 mm

The signs shown above are not a complete list of all signs throughout the car park and
Council’s premises. The Supplier must be able to reproduce all types of signs listed in the

specification and other type of signs as reasonably requested by the Council.
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